City of Merced

Google Translate

Translation of pages on the City of Merced website is performed by Google Translate, a third party service which City of Merced has no control over. The service provides automated computer translations that are only an approximation of the websites' original content. The translations should not be considered exact and only used as a rough guide. City of Merced does not warrant the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information translated by this system and will not accept liability for loss incurred as a result. Some files, and other items cannot be translated including but not limited to graphical buttons, drop down menus, graphics, and photos. In addition, some applications and/or services may not work as expected when translated.

Please click the following link if you have any questions about Google Translate:

http://translate.google.com/support/